

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:-

Proposed Goods & Services Tax (GST)—Engagement of Consultants thereof.

Government Order No. 263-FD of 2016 Dated: Og -12-2016

Sanction is hereby accorded to the engagement of following two retired officers as Consultants for a period of three months on honorarium basis for drafting of Act & Rules of Goods and Services Tax (GST) with regard to proposed Goods and Services Tax:

i) Mr. Bashir Ahmed Khawaja, IAS (Retd) Ex-Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, J&K.

ii) Mr.R.K Mahindroo, KAS (Retd), Ex-Deputy Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, J&K (Appeals), Commercial Taxes Department.

The scope of works honorarium and other allied facilities to the above mentioned Consultants shall be determined by Finance Department separately.

This issues with the prior concurrence of the General Administration Department vide U.O No: GAD(Adm)176/2016-V Dated 07.02.2016.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to Government
Finance Department

Dated:- 08 -12-2016

THE

No. ET/Estt/191/2010/Part

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner, Planning, Development and Monitoring Department.

Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.

3. Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice & Parliamentary Affairs.

4. Excise Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.

5. Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, J&K, Jammu.

6. Mr. Mr. Bashir Ahmed Khawaja, IAS (Retd) Ex-Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, J&K

Mr.R.K Mahindroo, KAS (Retd), Ex-Deputy Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, J&K (Appeals), Commercial Taxes
Department.

8. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.

9. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance.

10. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government Finance Department.

11. I/C Website Finance Department.

12. Government Order file/Stock file.

(T.K. Bhat),KAS

Additional Secretary to Government Finance Department.